507778593 03/02/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7825721 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAVISHANKAR GANESH ITHAL	11/22/2022
YANG ZHANG	11/21/2022
MUMMOORTHY MURUGESAN	11/22/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORMALYZE, INC.
Street Address:	1276 NIGHTINGALE CT.
City:	LOS ALTOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18090195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 608-3356

Email: docket@flagshippatents.com

Correspondent Name: FLAGSHIP PATENTS

Address Line 1: 2100 GENG ROAD, STE 210
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NRML1000USC01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAHZINA KHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Shahzina Khan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=2022-11-29_Executed_Combined-Dec-Assignemnt_NRML1000USN01#page1.tif source=2022-11-29_Executed_Combined-Dec-Assignemnt_NRML1000USN01#page2.tif source=2022-11-29_Executed_Combined-Dec-Assignemnt_NRML1000USN01#page3.tif source=2022-11-29_Executed_Combined-Dec-Assignemnt_NRML1000USN01#page4.tif

PATENT 507778593 REEL: 062863 FRAME: 0633

source=2022-11-29_Executed_Combined-Dec-Assignemnt_NRML1000USN01#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 062863 FRAME: 0634

Docket No.: NRML1000USN01

Title of Invention: Cloud Data Attack Detection Based On Cloud Security Posture

And Resource Network Path Tracing

Application No.: 17/858,903 Filing Date: July 6, 2022

Inventor: Ravishankar Ganesh ITHAL, Yang ZHANG, Mummoorthy MURUGESAN

WHEREAS, as the above-identified inventor ("the Assignor"), I have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries ("the Inventions"). The Inventions are disclosed in the above-identified patent application/s and further identified by the docket number/s and title/s provided above in the header of this document.

I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached patent applicati	ion, or (if following box is checked)
filed currently herewith;	
x_United States application number 17/858,903 filed on	July 6, 2022 ;
United States Provisional application number	_ filed on

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, CFR § 1.56.

I now convey all worldwide right, title, and interest in:

- the Inventions,
- the above-identified patent application/s, and any other applications for patent, design, utility model, certificate of invention, trademark, or trade dress, in any country or under any international or regional authority (e.g., WIPO/PCT, USPTO, EPO, ARIPO, EAPO, OAPI), to the extent some or all of its subject matter is disclosed and entitled to the benefit of priority in the above-identified patent application/s, including provisional, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, and reexamination applications (collectively "the Application/s"),

PATENT REEL: 062863 FRAME: 0635

Docket No.: NRML1000USN01

Title of Invention: Cloud Data Attack Detection Based On Cloud Security Posture

And Resource Network Path Tracing

Application No.: 17/858,903 Filing Date: July 6, 2022

Inventor: Ravishankar Ganesh ITHAL, Yang ZHANG, Mummoorthy MURUGESAN

- the benefit of earlier filing date and right to claim priority to the Inventions and the Application/s under applicable law and treaties, including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as revised and amended and 35 U.S.C. §§ 119, 120,
- any rights accrued by the publication of the Application/s, such as 35 U.S.C. § 154(d), Art. 67(1) EPC,
- any Letters Patent or Certificates of Invention that may be issued or granted from the Application/s, including reissued patents, reexamination certificates, renewals, and any rights resulting from an extension or adjustment of patent term, and
- any rights arising from the Inventions under laws and conventions protecting copyright, trademark, trade dress, or other industrial property,

(collectively "the IP Rights"), and

WHEREAS, **Normalyze, Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and Delaware and having a principal place of business at 1276 Nightingale Ct., Los Altos, CA 94024 United States of America, desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title, and interest for itself, its successors, and its assigns (collectively "the Assignee") in the IP Rights.

I warrant and represent to the Assignee that I have the full right to convey my right, title, and interest in the IP Rights without encumbrance, and that I have not made any earlier assignment, license, grant, or mortgage to another, or made any agreement with another, that would affect my right, title, and interest in the IP Rights.

By this Assignment and by virtue of any earlier agreements to assign, I hereby assign, transfer, convey, and sell my entire right, title, and interest in the IP Rights to the Assignee, including any claims or causes of action for damages or other remedies arising out of any earlier violation of the IP Rights, for and to inure to the Assignee's full benefit of the IP Rights as fully as they would have been held by me if this Assignment had not been made.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge and hereby waive the right to any additional compensation concerning the IP Rights.

I authorize the Assignee and its legal representatives to:

PATENT REEL: 062863 FRAME: 0636

Docket No.: NRML1000USN01

Title of Invention: Cloud Data Attack Detection Based On Cloud Security Posture

And Resource Network Path Tracing

Application No.: 17/858,903 Filing Date: July 6, 2022

Inventor: Ravishankar Ganesh ITHAL, Yang ZHANG, Mummoorthy MURUGESAN

(a) insert into this Assignment any supplemental information to make the identification more complete for any of the Application/s or Letters Patent already listed above,

- (b) prosecute the Application/s, file new applications for the Invention/s, and do all acts permitted by law to protect and enforce the IP Rights, and
- (c) request that Letters Patent and Certificates of Invention be issued and granted to and in the name of the Assignee by the issuing or granting authority, such as the U.S. Commissioner for Patents, 37 C.F.R. § 3.81.

I agree with the Assignee that I and my legal representatives, heirs, and executors will perform all acts deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee to permit and assist it to secure the entire right, title, and interest in the IP Rights so that the Assignee may benefit from this Assignment, including:

- (a) communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me that relate to the history and extent of my individual contribution to the IP Rights, including the circumstances of the conception of the invention and its development and reduction to practice, and furnishing supporting documents or items in my control,
- (b) assisting in the preparation of the Application/s and their prosecution by the Assignee, 37 C.F.R. § 3.71, and in the enforcement of the IP Rights, including making, executing, and delivering to the Assignee any other necessary documents, such as further application papers, declarations, affidavits, disclaimers, petitions, or assignments, and
- (c) assisting and cooperating in administrative and legal proceedings, including giving written and oral testimony, so that these will be performed without further consideration, except for reasonable actual expenses to be reimbursed.

I further agree with the Assignee that I will not perform any future act, execute any subsequent document, or make any subsequent agreement with another person or party that conflicts with this Assignment, that purports to transfer any right, title, or interest in the IP Rights that are the subject of this Assignment, unless agreed to in writing by the Assignee or that prevents the Assignee from receiving the full benefit of the bargain under this Assignment.

I further authorize the Assignee, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of the Application/s when known.

Page 3 of 5

Docket No.: NRML1000USN01

Title of Invention: Cloud Data Attack Detection Based On Cloud Security Posture

And Resource Network Path Tracing

Legal Name of Inventor: Ravishankar Ganesh ITHAL

Application No.: 17/858,903 Filing Date: July 6, 2022

Inventor: Ravishankar Ganesh ITHAL, Yang ZHANG, Mummoorthy MURUGESAN

If any provision of this Assignment is held invalid or unenforceable, that provision shall be enforced to the maximum extent permissible in order to put into effect the intent of the Assignors and the Assignee, and the remainder of this Assignment shall not be affected but continue in full force and effect.

I acknowledge my prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the IP Rights under this Assignment to the Assignee. I am unaware of any reason why the Assignee may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the IP Rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred. I have not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict with this Assignment.

Signature: /	Ravisliankar Ganesh Ithal	/	Date:	11/22/2022	
Legal Name of Inver	ntor: Yang ZHANG				
Signature: /	Docusigned by: Uang EHUNG 90415AA5B4F145C	/	Date:	11/21/2022	
Legal Name of Inve	entor: Mummoorthy MURUGESAN				
Signature: /	Mummoorthy MUKUGESAN B318B910CD2F42C	/	Date:	11/22/2022	

Docket No.: NRML1000USN01

Title of Invention: Cloud Data Attack Detection Based On Cloud Security Posture

And Resource Network Path Tracing

Application No.: 17/858,903 Filing Date: July 6, 2022

RECORDED: 03/02/2023

Inventor: Ravishankar Ganesh ITHAL, Yang ZHANG, Mummoorthy MURUGESAN

RECEIVED AND HEREBY ACCEPTED BY Normalyze, INC., a California and Delaware Corporation

Name:	Amer Deeba		
Title: C	EEO, Normalyze, Inc.		
Signatu	are: /	Docusigned by: Ames Deeba 62620DF283DE4CD	
Date [.]	11/29/2022		